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Date of order ...~.L.J...1.-11-v :J.=4=- , page .4.l!J.. .
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T. 35S., R. l W, W.M.
SEC. 9

SCALE: 1"= 400'

LOT I

DIV. PT.: !!'N. ~ MO' W. f'rom Lhc S.£. COR. t>f' LOT /, SW 1/,f S.W 1/,f , SEC, Q.·~---------'DIV.
PT.

SW 1/4 SW 1/4

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4291
Application No Permit No .

IN NAME OF-

·······0AN.lfJ a .f.flAN.C..l;;.$ 6flQWN .
surveyed JULY.6... 19.83, y .B.S..JAMES...

EPID PHOTO 63 TWB



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
JOHN • MILLARD FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4291

On September 6, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the lfater

Resources Director by John • Millard for approval of a change in place of use of

water from Rogue River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 43968, Volume 36, State Record of later

Right Certificates, in the name of Col. Norman Smedes, describes a right which in­

cludes the use of not to exceed 0.34 cubic foot per second from Rogue River for
irrigation of a certain 25.0 acres in SE SI of Section 9, Township 35 South, Range

1 lest, .M., with a date of priority of February 3, 1947.

later for the said right is diverted from a point located 5 feet North and
840 feet ltest from the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of Section 9, being within Lot 1

(S'; S!) of Section 9, Township 35 South, Range 1 West, I.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to sever

the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a
certain 25. 0 acres in NE SI of Section 9, Township 35 South, Range 1 West, .M.

Mr. David C. Hendrix, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 43968, Volume 36,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this pro-

Volume 32, page 419



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3ls to Certify, rat COL. NOR!AN SMEDES

of 5050 Truax, Richard Gabour AFB , State of Montana ,has made
proof to the satisfaction oj the Water Resources Director, of a right to the 11se of the waters of
Rogue River

a tributary of Pacific Ocean for the purpose of
irrigation of 76,3acres

51,3
under Permit No. 17492 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 3, 1947
that the amount of uwnter to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
l0 cubic feet per second
0.70

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 1 (SW!i; SWk), Section 9, T. 35 S., R. 1 .,
W. M. 5 feet North and 840 feet West from the -57il" Corner of Lot 1 of Section 9.

SE

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 411 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated dur:l!ng
the irrigation season of each year from April 2 to October 31,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation S1Jstem as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the. right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

23.7 acres N
12.6 acres SW

,S.o 4<r.ir acres SEil:
Section 9

T. 35 S.,R. 1 W., • M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page-t_Jf6ll' , Volume? , State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on[2 7_ , l97, approving transfer application 1o. 1272_•

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
l.'ater right in reference to 0RS 50.610. .
of use herein described., and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature o:f the Water Resources Director, affi:,;ed
I

this date, November 23, l.976

···J·ames···lh···Sexson-···················· ..········ .
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 36

------- -
T-424/
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'

t '



STATE OF OREGO

CERTIFICATE OF

r
COUNTY OF

'Qtbis 3Js to QI:ertifp, That COL. NORMAN SMEDES

for t,he p,trpose ofa tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation of 76.3 acres

of 5050 Truax, Richard Gabour AFB ,State of Montana , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Rogue River

under Permit No. 17492 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that :he priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 3, 1947
that the amount of uwater to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually ben ficially used for saidprposes, and shall not ecegd
1.04 cubic feet per second, o-le' Hl of·sir-l po» { dos+oh
es.O+« scc'5,r. 3sc., 1 o0.,o H.

I

or its equivalent in case of rotation, m asured at the point of diversion from the stream..
The point of diversion is located in the Lot~( W~ SWlt), Section 9, T. 35 S., R. 1 w.,
• M., 5 feet North and 849 feet Wes1:from the 9;( Corner of Lot 1 of Section 9.

I ?.00 Sf:

( 'i
'

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to
a diversion of not to exceed 4's acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year from April 2 to October 31,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation systemas may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of useunder the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

23.7 acres NW'-,; SW¼;
12.6 acres Sl-111; SW(
40.0 acres SE} SW

Section 9
T. 35 5. , R. 1 ., • M.

I..

7/$

p3or
~fo,,., -r oi«

1,5= /S.S •I ,..,,uV
, iu, nym co we use 07 me water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place

of use herein described., and 1s subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources I
! I' .t

I
i
I

I ;



#.....
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Septenber 28, 1979

John W. Hillard
77S Trails End Lane
Eagle Point, Oregon 97524

RE: File No. T-4291

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Mi11ard:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the h'ater
Resources Director approving water right transfer application io.
4291 for a change in place of use of water from Rogue River.

The tine in which to accomplish complotion of the works
and beneficial use of the water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order, expires October 1, 1981. A for for reporting
such completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your
convenience.

You should give particular attention to the tirne limit
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The
water right for any portion of an authorized change in use there­
tofore cade or change in place of uso NOT carried out within the
tir.ie allowed, or within an oxtcnsion thereof, wi 11 be lost. An
extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that
diligent effort has been made to complete the actual change within
the tine allowed.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:lcj
cc: David C. Hendrix, Watermaster



ceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the lfater Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of September, 1979.

James E. Sexson ra+
Director

Volume 32, page 420



Water Resources Department
MIU. c;RED<-PARK
M6131118Tl!ErTIL
SALEM, OREGON97310 ROSCARE

Jchimed_too.- r

~~;;-l\l!l;liJ;·••• !...c,s BROWN
7 %Pai"tE

Eagle int, OR 97524

/
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

T?EI- ­
DEC 1 8 1984

WATER »OUNCES D
SAJ.EM, 08£GOH EPT

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific plan of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the land.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right documents.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources Director
for approval of the proposed change.

Any portion of this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at any
time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right unusable.



STATE OF OREGON
JACKSON

DANIEL AND FRANCES BROWN

COUNTY OF

This is to certify, That

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

L

for thepurpose ofa. tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation 0f 25.0 acres

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Theright to the useofthewaterfarthepurposes aforesaidis restricted to the landsorplaceofuse herein
describedand is subject tominimumflows established by the WaterPolicyReviewBoardwithaneffective date
prior to this right.

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description. of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is asfollows: 25.0 acres NE l/4 SN l/4

Section 9
Township 35 South, Rangel West, WM

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place or use approved by an
order of the Water Resources Director entered September 27, 1979 and to
correctly describe the point of diversion and together with certificate of
water right recorded at page 48873, Volume 42, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, supersedes certificate 43968.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of'
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingfor the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth ofone cubicfootpersecondper
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from April 2 to October 31,

or its equivalent incase ofrotation, measuredat thepoint ofdiversion from the stream. Thepoint of
diversion is located in the Lot l (SW 1/4 SW 1/4), Section 9, T35S,
RlW, WM; 5 feet North and 840 feet West from the SE Corner, Lot 1 of Section 9.

under Permit No. 17492 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 3, 1947
that the amount ofwater to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is
limited to an amount actually beneficially usedfor said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.34 cubic foot per second

of 775 A Trails End Lane, Eagle Point , State of Oregon 97524, has mode
proof lo the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, ofa right to the use of the waters of
Rogue River

this date. December 4, 1984

Recorded in State Record of WaterRight Certificates, Volume 47 ,page 52556

5312€
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COU1'TY or

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
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Qonue River
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ln:1j!a t1oo of 163 acres

.?S,O
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T. 35S., R.IW, W.M.
SEC. 9

SCALE: 1" = 400°

SW 1/4 SW I/4

LOT I

·--------DIV.r.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. 4291
Application No. .. Permit ,.._ - ..

IN NAME OF

.......OANlfJ......a... .fRAN.Cf.S.BROWN.....
survoyea /UL.Y.6... 19.83, y .B.S..JAMES.....

EPID PHOTO 63 TWB
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
place of use of water

point of diversion of water

r.':;!EfVELJ
NOV 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON .

use heretofore made of water

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION~/

.-ls»Kl.-.
and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Direi:tor approving said water right transfer app.ication was accomplished

by_£~~ o7S , 19jp...

I '3:2i,

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310)

9163A

, hereby certify that completion of works



TO i;;:)Q. Y'\C:::, )

on A.3-$2 TIME -<:,\ • =:,\o

(0 BACK ON S.P.A.N.

IAKEN8 ~

81-12.5-800



Application No ·-·······

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECE;ED
OCT 21981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

1, -······~N 1£L ...._£...-~"{<_owN ·····-··········-·······-······························································(Name t applicant)

of ..275""/J nfll.lS END L-f}_Ni, ····-······-······· £116-U. fJo;,ur ,
(>i:all lnr addrua > (CJtyt

State of ?!./l...f;§:.9.N. , .q:zs.J.Y-, ..~2.SY?.?...,
(Zip Code> <Phont. cumber)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

X) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

d,'7 Seff&H,&11.-e, 197Y, approving transfer application No. T-~,;J.f/ ,
in the name of ----=.J:::;.:....o::..:h"'-,,./~_...,,lU=....:....· _.@""--'-.'#'-'t¼:~.utv?='-----------*-"-•

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed' which expired on ocr I ' 1981:
KA ol_ Kew_ tree A Ao

i\~If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

$%%%
2

If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

~ thio ..ttor. 7't111'/!f/J!/;,£P /,?.,,.,,;e.,-y //t(JA,f /,tW,<}

~1 a;• /14/(.U7/Z.l) t
$%

/~~ 3-t 1 ,,£/,I, I,,..,,, lit? t.,,!:,_ 9J ~t t~ J/J- / ~ f-;2
5&{



To f'ull.y complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

he to11one: 2pro! yS ye>

ya gyyyyyy _yyo yr,

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because EN77K~ /Jt,1,M/1 ~,,?1/1//JL.1.N/;

ZzaU syzt eD NIZO_Ju

<_ ea yo y cu IL e.
and request that the time for completion be extended to cflt!T I / fJ$2 •

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

9-CJ.&.u.J...£....~ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..UZ. ..9. day of .

6if~.~~··················· 19.8..! C'\ (} \.~~..2.J~ .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,£!fl day o( ~~~.~.J , 19.!.!...

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires !..(:-!.?.:./:..~ .

MAIL COMPI.El'E!.> APPUCATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 10.00
TO:

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13h STREET N.E.
SALEM. OREGON 97310

Form 65()-"8-0 10-71

Water Resources Department



#e..

VOATIYEH.........

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 2, 1982

Daniel E.. Brown
755A Trails End Lane
Eagle Point, OR 97524

REFERENCE: File T -4291

PHONE 378-3066
or
1-800-452-781.S
(message line)

LJndor the terms nf the order of the Water Resources Director approving
Water Right Transfer 4291 in the narne(s) of John W. Millard for a
chnae in chenqe in place of use, point of diversion and/or use heretofore
mndo of water, the time for completion expired on October 1, 198I.

If the authorized chanQe was completed within the time allowed, fill out
and return the encloscrl Notice of Completion.

If the change was not completed, but has been prosecuted with
rensonAl>lf' dil igencC', fll l out and return the enclosed Application for
Extensicn of Time, together with the $20 filinq fee.

If you do not respond within 60 days, a survey will he scheduled to
determine the actuul use of water.

Sincerely,

LUCILLE C. JNSEN
Secretory
Transfer Section

LC.:1:wpc:
2194A
33228
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sP2647-600

STATE OF OREGON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

of 5050 Truax, Richard Gabour AFB , State of Montana ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Rogue River

for the purpose of

COL. NORMAN SMEDES

JACKSONCOUNTY OF

Chis 3Js to ertif@, mos

Cl, tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation of 51.3 acres

under Permit No. 17492 and that said right to tile use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 3, 1947
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.70 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in Lite Lot 1 ( SI•!¼ SWl:t) , Secti on 9, T. 35 S. , R. 1 W. ,
W.M., 5 feet North and 840 feet West from the SE Corner of Lot 1, Section 9

Tile amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be Limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 1 imited
to a diversion of not to exceed 41, acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year from April 2 to October 31

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed. and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

23.7 acres NW; SW;
12.6 acres SW; SW;
15.0 acres SE; SW;

Section 9
T. 35 S.,R. 1., W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 43968, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right Cer­
tificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Di­
rector entered September 27, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4291.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

(' The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the Lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42 ,page 48873



t

CERTIFICATE OF
WATER RIGHT
STATE OF OREGON

to

STATE OF OREGON, J
ss.

Co1111tyo/ .

I CERTIFY, that the within was received

and duly recorded by me in Volume................

of Record of Water Right Certificates, at

page on the........................ day

of , 19 .

County Clerk
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<°
Add' 1 POD

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN:

1
.)

county )ks

........
Tl'ib of~O-"-'-C--=£=/1........._A..._{ _

T ,,,., "b.I O I ; - 1 l.., . L • .~ ,,__,

Priority Date re-,6 J, Jq4'7
✓

u»..ion:5N.-sfo'a±sthe2.£c06.a

2. source of water Kg Kyer
3. Use ;r >'if ,CJor2 _,..,_µ ? ' £. Acrer /

4. Amount of Water _,a~, ..t.3__.-1:'-----""e_f_s___,=-----------------=--

Transfer No. 7-;>._q/
Old Certificate No. f? t:j,{y-

1. Name mn)t: / r /:r3nCt'5 &""""" V
Address 17 >A {,;;1,/~ g.,t/ L.;;,,., ~ V

1&~/~ Pu,") r clg t:t 1>":z-+ I./"'

s.
6.

7. Complet ion Date_yy-/
8. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Trans fer Made

✓ ~ q V u"1 v---?5 /W ?--5; t:J ;9~

.
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VICTOR A11Y£H
ao»

Water flesources tJepartment
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

October 12, 1981

f)aniel E. 8rown
755A Trails End Lane
Eagle Point, C'li'l 97524

D0ear Mr. Brown:

REF['rl[!\JCE: File ll29I

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-781.3

This will acknowledge receipt of an ApplicuLion for Exten1:1ion of the
Time limits in which to cornpletc the change In place of use under
Transfer 4291, and your fees in the amount of $20, for which our
Receipts 27517 and 27557 are enclosed,

Frorn the examinatior of your sppllcation for extension, It appears due
diligence has been exercised and the time, therefore, is being c>xtended
to October 1, 1982, to allow you the opportunity Lo fully co,nplele the
authorized change in place of use of water from Rogue River.

Sincrrely,

SAMUEL RR. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
cc: David C. Hendrix, Watermester
enclosure
04444
7301A



Purr1 s-9o4s"
MARRMNTY DEID 3$"/a! 9

NOR}LAN R. S!TITS And IITLTN J, SMEDES, husband and

wHo, C.ranton, convey and arrant to JOIISNY W. tllLL/\RO 11nd

nONNA JOAN IIILLARO, C.rantees, the following described real

prope1'ty, located in Jackson County, Oregon, free of

encWlbTances except as specifically set forth herein:

Commencing at the Northeast corner f the Northwest
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 9,

(

Township 3S South, Range 1 West of the Willaaette
HeriJion, Jackson County, Oregon; thence West,

1 119S feet; thence Southeasterly to a point that
hears West 335 feat from th,1 Southwest coTneT
of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter
of said Section 9; thence F.ast along the South line
of Section 9 to tho Southeast corner of the
Southeast Quarter of the Southwest QuaTter of
said Section; thence !forth 1320 feet; thence
Wost 1320 foot; thence North 1320 feet to the
point of beginning.

togethoT with all water Tights and easeaents appurtenant to

tho above described Teal property, including but not limited

to the following:

l. An easement for a pump site and an
oo.somont for 11 ditch in accordance with tho.t
certain deed of easement dated March 17, 1953,
by and between A. J. >liracle anc.. lloTtense >liraclo
and unto Roy C. Freeman and Jessie Freeman as
grantees knd aoro particularly described as follows,
to-wit:

Pump Site in the Northwest quarter of tho
Southwest quarto!' at a point appToximately 865
feet West of tho Northeast corner of the
Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter
of Section 9, Township 3S South, Range 1 West
of tho Willamette Meridian and pipe lin~ extending
from pump site to said corner and ditch, right
extending from pump site approximately 1890
feet Northwesterly to a point 28S foot Weit
of the hest line of Section 9. Maintenance of
said Ditch to be shared proportionately accordina
to acreaae irrigated. No change in present ditch
lino peniitted and aaid ditch to be used jointly
with the said A, J. Miracle and HortanH Mirac:la,
and their 1ucce11or1 in intereat.

2. An oasenent for a_right_of way_over and
across a portion of the outheaat Quarter of the

-1· Warranty Deed

cars A wcwat---­,d.00 4a%.,.,.,.,,.,._,.,...

"77-10446



.. .: .

Parcel I.

Th• lforthveat quarter of the Southea■t quarter and the
Mortbea■t quarter of the &outhve■t quarter, and the Bast
30.0 feat, of the Sout.bea■t quarter of the Northve■t
quarter; all in Section 9, Tovn■hip 35 South, Range 1
Wut, Will-tta Heridian, Jack■on Oounty, Oregon.

RESERVING unto the Sellet an ea■ement over and acroa■ the
aid East 30 feet of the southeast quarter of the Northwest
qwu:ter of ■aid 6.action 9, for ingroaa and egress to the
Seller'• rt111ai.ning pr•ise■ ■ituated in the Southeast
quarter of the North-st quarter of said Section 9, and
every part and parcel thereof, provided however, that thi•
easement shall not be exclusive an6 ■hall be available
for the Seller herein, hi■ heir■ and assigns, wwithout limit
and the land■ being retained by the Seller as hereinabove
described, and ■hall be available to the Purcha■era herein
for the benefit of the land■ being purcha■ed by them as
hereinabove de■oribed, and the rights, benefits and burdens
of this easement shall run with the respective parcels
and the divi■ion■ of such lands and ■ale thereof in parcels
either by the Saller herein or by the Purcba■er■ herein
hall not be construed to surcharge this easement provided
however that any private roadway con■tructed thereon ■ha.ll
be subject to the rule■ and regulation■ relating to private
ways by Jaokaon COUnty, oregon and provided further that
neither of the partie■ hereto ■hall have any obligabion
to conatruct any auch roadway, but upon the construction
of any auob roadway by any person vho baa a right to the
ue of .... by rea■on of ownarahip of the lands herein
deaoribecl, all such persons using such road shall participate
in the maintenance thereof in accordanc e with the amount
of their use thereof.

Parcel II.

The Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of section 9,
'l'own■hip 35 louth, aange 1 hat, Will...tte Meridian, Jackson
County, Oregon,

UCOTDO TDUnOtC the following to wit, Coaaenolng at the
corner common to lectiona t, 10, 11 and H, Township >S aGuth,
Range l Wnt, WUl...tu Meridian, Jaouon County, or.,on,
thence along the West boundary of said @ection lo, North 0%155sg
&&at, 2J24.lt t..t, to a 111• il'On pin, foe the true point
of beg!nn!gt thence North 79·07' west, 0.00 feet» thence
south 99°51 20 Met, $25.11 feet; thence torth 01530 East,
31$5 feet, to the East-test center line of said Section 9
tunoe llorth 1..11'20 lut, 174.H feet, to tM t:;tv
corner coon to said eotions 9 end_lQ» thence al the est
boundary of said dection l0, outh 015'30 Meet, 92$.06 feet,
to the true point of beginning

KSNOIWfDUN or cowrRcT

ICftOlf ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that under date of March 3...::::.,

/

1978, MICHAEL BOOTH has contracted to sell to RICHARD A. MILLARD and

SAIIOIIA It. MILLARD, bu■band and vUe, and JOHN MILLARD and D0ftD J.

JIIJIIARD, buaband and wife, the following described real property

■ituated in Jacltaon County, Oregon, to vita

1" 1 l'.11



1. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the
within described premises were speciallymsessed as farm land.
If the land has become or becomes disqualified for the special
assessment under ·the statute, an additional tax and interest
and/or penalty may be levied retroactively.

2. These premises are situated in the Eagle Point Ir:igation
District, and subject to the levies and assossments thereof,
if any,and regulations concerning the same.

3. Easement for transmission and distribution of electricity,
granted the California Oregon Power Company, as set forth
in Volume 209, Page 553; and Volume 271, Page 111 and Volu-
422, Page 126, Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Records.

•

ATE R5OU. 'C
Coencing at the corner common to Sections 9, l0, l5 and,, r
16, Tovn■hip 35 South, Range l We■t, IHlla111ette Herid1.'an7 ' ··­
Jack■on County, Oregon; thence along the West boundary ot ••14
Section l0, North 015'50 EAst, 2263.64 feet, to a 5/8
iron pin, for the true point of beginnings thence continue
along the est boundary of said Section l0, North 015'50°
Ea.at, 61.0S !eet, to a 5/8 iron pin; thenco South 79•07•
East, l456.86 feet, to intersect the monumented Northwesterly
right of way line of the Crater Lake Highway as de■cribed
in Volume 277, Page 96, Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Record■I
thence along aaid highway line, South 2001'40" est, 60.77
feet, to a point (from which a 3/4" iron pipe found opposite
Engineer'as center line Station 1577+00, bears South 2001'40°
est, l2.00 feet) thence along the Northeasterly boundary
of tract described in instrument recorded as Document
No. 70-.039S4, Official Records of Jackson County, Oregon,
North 79•07• West (record North79"14° West), 1435.95 feet,
to the true point of beginning.

SUBJECT TO:

.
Parcel III.

4. Right of way for roads, as may be necessary by the
Secretary of Interior for the removal of mineral or Forest
Products from adjoining government land, as reserved in the
Patent recorded in volume 439, Page 213, Jackson County,
Oregon, Deed Records. (Affects Parcel II).

5. AI materials peculiarly essential to the production of
fissionable material contained in whatever concentration in
deposits in the lands, and all rights in connection therewith,
reserved by the United Statea of America in Patent recorded
in Volume 439, Page 213, Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Record■•
(Affect■ Parcsl II).

6. Easement adjacent to Crater Lake Highway, for relocation
of irrigation ditches and right■ in connection therewith
granted to the State of Oregon, by and through its Btate
Highay Co!ssion, by deed recorded in Volume 277, Page 96,
Jackson County, Oregon, Deed Racords.

7. A non-exclusive easement for road right of way, including
the ters and provi■ion■ thereof, granted Malvin Btandi■h
tfopachall and Max alter Mopaschall, by in■truraent recorded
a• DoaUment Mo. 72-01171, Offioial Rocord• of Jackson County,
Oregon, and all of the terms and provisions and the benefits
and burden■ thereof 'llt\ich Purcha■era u■u1H •lid avree to pcfota.

• Declarations and reatriotion■ affectin9 Parcel• 1 and
II. and other property wox:ded on the 11_ day of ,I flri I
1971 u In■triment Mo. 17'"0 8-nfof theoITical baord■ of
Jackson County, Oregon, as re-recorded to correot description
cm April J.B.:.,1171, Inatr111ent wo. 28e08SIBof aald reoorda,



VICTORATIYEH
0won

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 7, 1980

Col. Norman Smedes
5050 Truax,
Richard Gabour AFB, Montana,

PHONE 378-8508

Enclosed is your certificate of water right which confirms the
use of water under your permit numbered 17492. It has been
recorded at page 48873 , Volume 42 ,State Record of Water
Right Certificates. This document should be kept as evidence
of the water right.

The water right will remain valid, provided a five year period
of non-use does not occur.

Sincerely,

b.a
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:cjw

Form 690-10-133
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Application for Transfer of Water Right
~

Su 1 ... 1979
WATER R SOURCES DEPT

. SALEM, OREGON
John W. Millard

I, ·······································-··············-·········································-·········-··-···········································································(N'amo ol appUcanU

of ·········-······· 775 Trails...End ..Lane.•···············-··················-·············, ...Eagle Poin.~·•·······················-·····,
Mallin address) (City

State of 9!..~!59.~ , ..9..?..'?..?~ , .~?.§:::?.~~~ , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

inplace .. of_us.e ··························-···························-··························-·······································---······-··············-·······
(In polnt Of diventon: piac. ot UN! u.w hc:relofont made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .N.Col. Norman Smedes..................
(It not, lve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .N.Q.a If so, give title of proceedings
(Yd or Mo)

.................................................................................................................................... number of certificate AP.A~., .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? :X".~.§·•····-·-········· If so, give number
tY'es or No)

of permit 1Z492·-············ Number of certificate !±3.9.68.• ····--··
l22215°

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form. ·

4. The source of water is Rogu.~ .8.iY.~.t'.•............................................................- .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ¥.~"!?.r.~§:IT. l, J.9.1.7..~ .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located2..... ft..KL..... and .~9- ft.~~···-· from the ~..~.~.•

CN. or S.) ft:. or W.)

cornerr io 1,Sec-?erg within the Sh.. SM. ot section............ T.22..S....R.l..M.. w.M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E.•or W,)

in the county of !lf.\\',.Kl?.9.P........ The name of the ditch used is P.~P.! ·-········
NOTE: Answer question it the appJJatJon t.a tor chance ln Point of diva.Jon

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
tN. o,, S.) (£.. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼'of~on ··············- Tp. ·····-·······- B W. M.,
. .. .~ tN'o. N. car 8.) {No lt, or W,l

in the county of ···-························-········- The name of the ditch to be use~···---··-····--·························-·····

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP13064-690



. . . . irrigatiQ;i;:i..! .
8. The use to which the water is applied is .................··iii~a.iiiis. rower, initeturine. ·te.»

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Number Acres To Be IrrigatedTownship E. or W. of un 1,4-~ of StttJonNorth or South Wil lamette Meridian Section ~

35 s. 1 • 9 SE¾ SWJ4 25.0 acres

(It more space required, attach separate sheet

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·--········J:~.§.~..... ··········-·······························-·····(lfnot owner, explain your interest)

Yes or Me»

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
No.or more consecutive years of nonuse?

NOTE: An.JWu quuuan1 11, 12 ond 1:1 If GPPlltaUon la tor chanat In us~ or placo of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......Ies.

(Answ er Yc..s or No>

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

I I
13. The use to which the water is lo be applied Is ···-· irr.iga:t.ion•...........................................................-

Un-taadon. p,owor. mlnlne-. monutacu,rln.,:, domestic suppllt:s. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ii other than irrigation:
Fane

Town1hlp E or W. ot
North or South Willam c,uc Mc:rl d lan Section Llst ¼A~ or Sttt.fon Number Area To .Be lrrl.l:at«I

35 s. 1 • 9 NE SW)4 25.0 acres

at more space required , attach separa te sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are............t9.apply..ate±.to.better.soils...........

. •••••••••..-u•,n••••••..••••••••••-••••••••-•••••••••••••••••••••·•-•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

····•••••••••••··•·•••- •O••••·••••••·•••••· .. .. H•••••·.......-·•••••••··· .. · ·•••••·••·••••- •••••·••••••••···• .. •·········••Oooo- •••··•·- ----·····•·•••- •••·•·••••···•·••••- •••oooo

. ··----······-············--········-·····----······ _, _ __········-········-•·-•-··················••·••·················

15. Construction work will be completed on or betore..._October l, l980..............
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ....Q9.:l;;.9.Q~;'....J...~ ..J,.9.?.:J,.!

Remarks - - .

ROM INFORMATION FURIISED BY.. r1-1£·· ·;s:Pf>L1..:.~c. NT,········ - ..

O ,o O O • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 0 000 H O O .. 0 OoO o o oo o • • • • • • •• •• • • • • • • O O O o OoO o o o O , , , ooo o o • • - - • • • • • o• •- •oo 0000.00 O O o-♦, ooO 0000_, , ..
0
0 0, 0, , , , , , .. O • • • • • • • • • • • 00 00 0, 0, 0 , 00 00 0 0 0 •- • • • • 0 0 0000000 0 ~OoooO O O • • - • • 00 0 • • • • •- • • • • •

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP QR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, J.o.b.ll ..W. J.1.1.l.l.~.d. , Lhe applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

.£~.&.€({. , 1s?.?....

. £...~ .
"NOTARY PUBLJC FOR OREOON

[Notarial Seal)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...::f.'........

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this. ' day ot.September........, 19.79.



To.

STATE OF OREGON

David C. Hendrix, latermaster

INTEROFFICE MEMO

September 7, 1979
DATE:

Samuel R. Allison, Supervisor
Transfer section

susJcr. File No. T-4291

I am returning application No. 4291 and the map per my telephone conversation
with Phyllis on 9-6-79.

Please verify my numbers and correct the map and applieation. Thanks.

lcj

FROM·



vcton Arn
tow

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 7, 1979

John • Millard
775 Trails End Lane
Egale Point, Oregon 97524

RE: File No. T-4291

Dear Mr. Millard:

PHONE 37S-3066

Your water right transfer application for approval of
a change in place of use of water from Rogue River, together
with supporting data and fees in the amount of $30, was received
on September 6, 1979. Our receipt No. 13956 is enclosed.

hen examination of the application and supporting data
has been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring
your further attention prior to consideration of tho application
for approval.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4291.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: David C. Hendrix, latermaster



Water Resources Department

7-12a]
RECEIVED

SEP G- 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
ROE?I W S7Au

wt»ca JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, MEDFORD, OREGON 97501 PHONE 776-7056
September 5, 1979

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Sam Allison, Supervisor
Transfer Section

Dear Mr. Allison:

I am enclosing a transfer application in the name
of John • Millard of 775 Trails End Lane, Eagle Point,
Oregon 97524, for a change in place of use of water
from Rogue River, together with his check in the sum of
$30 to cover transfer fees, the necessary map tracing
and legal land description.

It is my opinion that this proposed change in place
of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

Very truly yours,

D-2£.3.l
David C. Hendrix
Water Master, District 13

DCH :p€

enclosures
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Ji:?',-1979
\'/ATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM,OREGON
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OF f.?h'N W MILL.ARO FO/? Ch'ANG-£
IN PLACE O U5 ON PERMIT 174492.
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